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 Welcome to the 
Academic Year 2025-2026 

 

 

صول  الدراس��ه� ال��
2025 - 2026 

 
صل   ال�ؤل ال��

اء ی� الل�� : للمرحله� ال��عر���� سطس 27 الارٔ��عاء الا����دا�ٔ��ه�  2025 �عٔ�
: دا��ه� م��س ال�� سطس  28 الح�   2025 �عٔ�

ه� عطله� اس�� : المولد ��م�� وى� �� م��س ال�� ر 4 الح� ��م��  *2025 س��
: ها��ه� م��س ال�� و��ر 16 الح�  2025 �كٔ��

  

صل ا��ی� ال��    ال��
: دا��ه� و��ر 26 الاحٔد ال��   2025 �كٔ��
: ها��ه� لا��اء ال�� ر 16 ال��   2025 د��سم��

 
صل ال�� ال��    ال��

: دا��ه� ا��ر 4 الاحٔد ال�� ���� 2026  
: الإسراء عطله� م��س والمعراح� ا��ر 15 الح� ���� 2026* 

: ها��ه� م��س ال�� را��ر 19 الح� �� �� 2026  
 

صل    الرا��ع ال��
: دا��ه�   2026 مارس 1 الاحٔد ال��

طر: ع��د عطله� م��س مں� ال��  مارس 22 الاحٔد ٕ�لی مارس 19 الح�
2026* 

: ها��ه� م��س ال��   2026 �ٔ��ر��ل 16 الح�
 

صل امس ال��   الح�
: دا��ه�   2026 �ٔ��ر��ل 26 الاحٔد ال��

حی: ع��د عطله� لا��اء مں� الاصٔ� م��س ٕ�لی 26 ال��  *2026 ما��و 28 الح�
��ر ال��وم امس): ٕ�لی ال��مه��دى� (مں� الاحٔ� م��س الح� ��و 4 الح�  2026 ��و��
��ر ال��وم ): ٕ�لی السادس (مں� الاحٔ� ��و 7 الاحٔد ال��امں�  2026 ��و��
��ر ال��وم ر): (ال��اسع الاحٔ� ��ں� والعاس� ��و 8 الا����  2026 ��و��

 
 
 
د * ����ر ��حدٮ� �� ی� طارىٔ ��ع� اء المواع��د ��عص� �� رار علی ���� هاٮ� ��  الح�

، ��صه� ��ه� "المدرسه� ����حمل ولا المح� ر��طا�� " ال��  مسؤول��ه� �ىٔ� ��الكو����
ل��. عں�  د�

TERM DATES 
2025-2026 
 
TERM ONE 
Orientation Events: Wednesday 27 August 2025 
Term Starts: Thursday 28 August 2025  
Holiday for Prophet’s Birthday: Thursday 04 September 2025* 
Term Ends: Thursday 16 October 2025  

 

TERM TWO 
Term Starts: Sunday 26 October 2025 
Term Ends: Tuesday 16 December 2025 
 

TERM THREE 
Term Starts: Sunday 04 January 2026  
Holiday for Prophet’s Ascension: Thursday 15 January 2026*  

Term Ends: Thursday 19 February 2026  
 

TERM FOUR 
Term Starts: Sunday 01 March 2026 
Eid Al-Fitr Holiday: Thursday 19 to Sunday 22 March 2026*  

Term Ends: Thursday 16 April 2026  
 

TERM FIVE 
Term Starts: Sunday 26 April 2026 
Eid Al-Adha Holiday: Tuesday 26 to Thursday 28 May 2026* 
Last day for Reception to Year 5: Thursday 04 June 2026 
Last day for Years 6 to 8: Sunday 07 June 2026 
Last day for Years 9 and 10: Monday 08 June 2026 
 

 
 
 
* Some dates are subject to confirmation by the relevant 
authorities and are subject to change. The British School 
of Kuwait (BSK) cannot be held responsible for any such 
changes. 

 
 
 

 

 
DOCUMENT TEMPLATE NAME www.bsk.edu.kw 

 

http://www.bsk.edu.kw
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